ACP Reflowable
Potentiometers
Technical information
www.acptechnologies.com Specifications on this catalog are for reference only, as they are subject to change without notice.2
Carbon and cermet
technologies
 ACP SMD potentiometers, like the traditional THT mount, can be manufactured using two different thick film technologies
regarding the resistive element: carbon (6, 9 and 14 mm sizes) and cermet (9 and 14mm sizes).

Introduction
Carbon and Cermet technologies
How to order
Reflow soldering
ACP recommended profile
Value shift after reflow
Technical information: Table
Technical information: Drawings
Packaging options: T&R drawings
Detents, Silver Zones
Q16 SMD
Specifications on this catalog are for reference only, as they are subject to change without notice. 3www.acptechnologies.com
HOW TO ORDER
Example: CA14DVSMD-T&R-10KA2020 LV10 DTF CY WT-14003
Note: Rotor and Housing  are accourding to UL 94V0.
HT accessories are recommended, V0 versions under request.
Note: Should the potentiometers be submitted to double reflow, please provide details. We have version readily available for that.
Color chart, for rotor, housing and accessories HT
Grey
GS
Neutral
IN
Red
RO
Blue
AZ
Color chart, for accessories (NO HT)
Black
NE
White
BA
Red
RO
Standard features
1
Series
2 3
Model
4
Pack.
5
Value2
6
Taper
8
Life
7
CA Series
Tolerance
CE Series
Rotor1
CA6
CA9 / CE9
CA14 / CE14
CS14
RS14
RS9
D,M,N,X N.A.
N.A.
C,D,J,K,M,P,R,Y,
KA*, MA*, MT*
(*No detents
possible)
C,D,E,J,K,M,
P,R,Y
HSMD; VSMD
VSMD…CY
V7,5…PIP
V10...PIP
V10...PIP TP25
VR10; HS3,8
H5...PIP TP25
H2,5... PIP TP25
Lin(A)
100 ≤ Rn ≤ 5M
Log (B) Alog (C)
1K ≤ Rn ≤ 1M
Lin(A):10K
Lin(A)

Dishwashers, Dryers, Electrical Ovens etc., Controls in other Appliances like Ranges, Microwave Ovens, Kitchen Robots, etc., and HVAC
in Automotive: Air Flow Distribution Switch, Temperature Setting and Fan Speed Selection.
How to order
6.
5
8.
5 7
8 8
3
3
 2.1 (3X)
4.25 4.25
6.
7
6.
3
15.8
4.
85
812
.8
5
4.25 4.25
2
2.3
8
8.
516
.5
8 8
16
18
19
8.
5
6.
5
15
8 8
16
January 2022
Aragonesa de Componentes Pasivos, S.A.
Polígono industrial, s/n
P.O. Box 43 (Apartado de correos 43)
E-50500 Tarazona - Zaragoza - Spain
Tel.:  (+34) 976 643 063
 (+34) 976 199 101
Fax.: (+34) 976 643 464
www. acptechnologies.com
Company certified by IQNet (Aenor) under:
ISO 9001
IATF 16949